TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM674617

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| EBC Holdings Limited | | 09/15/2021 | Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | A C Freeman Investments Limited | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | EBC Brakes World Headquarters | |
| Internal Address: | Upton Valley Way East | |
| City: | Pineham, Northhampton | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | NN4 9EF | |
| Entity Type: | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4192863 | GREEN STUFF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-801-2168

Email: NYTrademarks@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: c/o Masahiro Noda, Esq. Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 070241.010400 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Arsha Hasan |
| SIGNATURE: | /Arsha Hasan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/15/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

900643512

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EBC Holdings Limited, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4192863 for the mark GREEN STUFF ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, A C Freeman Investments Limited, a Private Limited Company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and with an address of EBC Brakes World Headquarters, Upton Valley Way East, Pineham, Northhampton, NN4 9EF, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is acquiring substantially all of Assignor's business and goodwill appurtenant to the Mark, and Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 15 day of SEPTEMBER 2021

EBC HOLDINGS LIMITED

Title: Cer

A C FREEMAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Title: (63

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0091